PARKING MAP

Information subject to change; visit taps.ucsc.edu for latest map. Reserved and specially marked spaces are enforced as posted.
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Lot #
101
102
103A
103B
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M11A
111B
112
113
114
115
116
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118
119
120A
120B
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129-136

137
138
139A
1398
140
141
143
144
145
146
147
149
150A
1508
151
152-155
156
157
158-159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
301
302
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UCSC PARKING LOT INFORMATION

Name

Hahn Student Services
Quarry Plaza

East Fleld House
Ath-Rec

East Remote
University Police
Cowell College
Cowell/Stevenson
Stevenson Service Road
Stevenson College
Stevenson College
Crown College “Pit”
Crown College Circle
Core West Structure
Thimann Lab

Social Sciences
Carriage House
Campus Facilities
Admissions

Cook House

Granary

Merrill College

Lower McHenry Library
Upper McHenry Library
Biomed/Science Library
Barn Theater

Heat Plant

Porter College

Porter College

Arts

West Remote

Health Center

Family Student Housing

TAPS Sales Office
Baskin Engineering
Engineering Il
Communications
Foundry

Kerr Hall

Kresge College

Oakes College

Kresge College

Rachel Carson College
Kresge College

Heller Extension

North Perimeter

North Perimeter

Cardiff House
Crown-Merrill Apartments
Fire House

Graduate Student Apartments
Redwood Grove Apartments
Oakes College

Oakes College

Oakes College

Cowell Provost

John R. Lewis College
John R. Lewis College
College Nine

College Nine
Agroecology

The Village

Hay Barn

Environmental Health & Safety
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Coastal Science Campus
Westside Research Park

Westside Research Park

A: close-in faculty, staff and visitor parking
B: close-in graduate student parking

C: close-in parking for undergraduate students (lot-specific)

EV: charging for electric vehicles
MC: motorcycles

Permits

A, B, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
©, Medical, Reserved

A, B,MC,N,NC, ©
Authorized Vehicles Only, ©
A, B, C,N,R,RMC, EV

A, B,MC,N,®

MC, Medical, Reserved, ©
A, B, MC, N, @, Medical

A, B, MC, N, NC, @, Medical
A, B,N,NC

A, B, MC, N, NC

A, B, C111A,N,NC

A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical

A, B, MC, N, NC, @, Medical, EV
Reserved, MC, ©, Medical
A, B, MC,N,NC, ©

A, B, MC, N, NC, @, Medical
A, B, MC, N, NC

A B, ©

A B ©

A, B, MC, N, NC, RMC, ©
A, B, C119, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
Reserved, ©, Medical
Reserved, @, Medical

©, Medical

Authorized Vehicles Only*

A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical

A, B, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
A, B, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical, EV
A, B,C,N,R,RMC, ©®

A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical

FSH, MC, Limited A Parking in lots 129, 133-136;

ParkMobile in lots 133 and 135
10-Minute Visitor Parking, ©
A B,MC,N

A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical

©

©), Reserved

Reserved, @, Medical

A, B,MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
Reserved, @, Medical

A B,MC,N

A, B,MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
A BN

A BN

A, B, MC, N, Medical

A B

A, B,MC,N, ©®

A, B, C152-155, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
A, B, C156, N, NC, EV

Lot 157 permit, MC, ©
€158-159, MC, ©, Medical
A, B, MC, N, Medical

A B, MC,N

A, B, C162, MC, N, NC, @
©), Reserved

A BN

A, B, MC, N, NC, ©, Medical
A, B, MC, N, ©, Medical

A B

ABN,©

MC, @, Medical

A B @

Reserved, ©

A B ®

Reserved, ©

A, B, ©, Reserved

A, B, Reserved

A, B, C205, Reserved

A, B, C206, Reserved

No permit parking, visitors only; free for 3 hours
A, B, C301, MC, N, Reserved
Special Events Only

RIC
permits
after 5
p.m.

v

& : accessible parking; DMV placard required

Medical: disability-related parking for those without DMV placards
N: faculty, staff, graduate student, and visitor night parking from

3:30-8:30pm

sk ParkMobile Hourly and Daily Parking
Evening Hours: 4:30 p.m.-8:30 p.m.

ParkMobile  ParkMobile  ParkMobile
Hourly Daily Eve / Wknd
1hr (4
30 min
3hr
2 hr v

v
2 hr v
3hr 4
2 hr

v
3hr v
3hr v
3hr 4
2 hr
3hr 4

v
2hr v
3hr v 4
2 hr
3hr 4
30 min
2 hr
2 hr

4

2 hr
3hr 4
2 hr
2 hr v
30 min

v
3hr v
3hr v
2 hr
2 hr
2 hr
5hr v
5hr 4
3hr 4

NC: commuting student night parking valid from 4:30-8:30pm in

specified lots only
R: remote lot parking

GENERAL FACILITIES

Academic Resources Center. ........ F-5
Agroecology/CASFS . .............. K-7
Alan Chadwick Garden ............. C-9
Arboretum . ... K-4
Ath-Rec......................... E-7
BarnG.......... ... ...l L-8
Baskin Engineering . ............... B-4
Bay Tree Bookstore/Building. . . ... ... D-7
BioMed ......................... C-5
CantiCenter..................... B-8
Cardiff House. .. .................. L-8
Carriage House . .. ................ L-8
Center for Adaptive Optics. . ......... D-5
Central Garage ................... L-7
ClassroomUnit ................... D-6
Communications .................. B4
Cook House. ..................... L-7
CoGenPlant ..................... B-5
Crown/Merrill Apartments ........... B-7
Digital Arts Research Center. .. ...... F-5
Earth and Marine Sciences.......... D-5
Engineering2 .................... B-4
Engineering Auditorium .. ........... B-4
Faculty/Staff Housing .............. L-9
Family Student Housing ............ G-2
Farm (Agroecology). ............... K-7
Firehouse. ....................... B-7
Fitness Center.................... F-7
Graduate Student Commons. ... ..... D-7
Graduate Student Housing . ......... C-3
Granary ... M-8
HBamn...............oooiiin.. L-7
Hahn Student Services . ............ E-6
HayBarn........................ K-7
Humanities . . .................... D-7
Humanities Lecture Hall ............ D-7
Humanities and Social Sciences. . . . . . D-7
Interdisciplinary Sciences .. ......... C-5
KerrHall......................... D-4
KZSCRadio. ..................... B-7
McHenry Library .................. E-5
Main Entrance Kiosk . . ............ M-7
Natural Sciences2 ................ C-5
Physical Sciences Building . .. ....... C-4
Police Department ................ L-8
QuarryPlaza.................... D-7
Ranch View Terrace. . .............. L-6
Redwood Building . . ............... D-7
Redwood Grove Apts. . ............. D-3
CamperPark..................... B-3
Science & Engineering Library . ... ... C-5
Sinsheimer Laboratories . ........... C4
Social Sciences 1 ................. A-6
Social Sciences2 ................. B-6
Student Health Center.............. C-6
StudentUnion .................... D-7
TAPS Sales Office. ................. L7
Theater Arts Center. ............... E-4
Thimann Laboratories . ............. D-4

PARKING REGULATIONS

Thimann Lecture Hall .............. D-5
University Center. . ................ B-6
University House . . ................ F-4
UCOLick. ..o B-5
TheVillage. . .............oooiit H-6
COLLEGES

CollegeNine ..................... A-6
Cowell College. ................... D-7
Crown College. .. ................. C-7
John R. Lewis College. . ............ B-5
Kresge College . .................. D-2
Merrill College . . .. ........coooutt C-8
Oakes College. ................... H-3
Porter College . . .................. E-3
Rachel Carson College . ............ F-3
Stevenson College . ............... D-8
ARTS FACILITIES
BarnTheater.................... M-7
Digital Arts Research Center. ........ F-5
Elena Baskin Visual Arts Center .. .. .. E-5
Kresge TownHall. ................. C-2
MusicCenter..................... F-5
RecitalHall ...................... F-5
Mary Porter Sesnon Gallery ......... E-3
Sinsheimer-Stanley Festival Glen . . . . . E-4
Eloise Pickard Smith Gallery......... D-7
Theater Arts Center. ............... E-4
ATHLETIC FACILITIES

East Field House.................. E-7
Lower West Field ................. [-4
Swimming Pool . .................. E-7
Tennis Courts East . ............... F-7
Tennis Courts West. ............... F-3
Wellness Center .................. F-7
West Field House . ................ G-3
RESTAURANTS & CAFES

Banana Joe’s (Crown College) . .. .. .. C-7
Global Village Café (McHenry Library) .E-5
lvetaCafe ....................... D-7
Oakes Café (Oakes College). .. ... ... H-3

Perk Coffee Bar (Baskin Engineering). .B-4
Perk Coffee Bar (Physical Sciences). . .C-4
Stevenson Coffee House. . .......... D-8
Food Truck Pop-ups ... .. varied locations
financial.ucsc.edu/pages/food._trucks.aspx\

FOOD PANTRIES & BASIC NEEDS

Agroecology Farm Stand. . .......... K-7
Cantu Queer Center Food Pantry . . .. . B-7
Cowell Coffee Shop Food Bank ... ... D-8

Ethnic Resource Centers Snack Pantry D-7
Produce Pop-up Stand (Wednesdays) .D-7
Produce Pop-up Stand (Fridays). . .. .. E-7

Redwood Free Market. ............. G-3
SUA Food Pantry & Lounge ......... E-7
Womxn's Center Food Pantry .. ...... L-8

Regulations are enforced 24 hours a day, seven days a week, including finals week, quarter

breaks, and summer.

Each parking lot entrance sign lists permits allowed and valid hours.

Parking is prohibited outside of marked spaces.

In general, permits are not required on the residential campus during University holidays
(see http://taps.ucsc.edu/parking/park-for-free.html) with the following exceptions:
+ in lots where permits are required at all times

* in posted reserved parking spaces

+ when parking attendants are present during a special event

* Lot 122 Authorized Vehicles include: University / Emergency Vehicles; large vehicles
(e.g.,- RVs, limos, and buses) in the course of attending legitimate short-term university-
related events or business; and vehicles displaying valid TAPS-issued A Construction or
Limited Construction Permits. All others, contact TAPS Monday-Friday 7:00am-5:00pm at

tapssales@ucsc.edu or (831) 459-4543.

VISITOR PARKING

Visitors to UCSC may purchase a daily permit at the Main Entrance Kiosk (M-7) or the TAPS
Sales Office (L-7). They may also utilize ParkMobile in designated hourly/daily parking spaces.

PARKING IS NOT GUARANTEED
Purchase of a permit does not guarantee a parking space in a specific parking lot. Inability to find
a legal parking space is not justification to park illegally. Notes left on vehicles do not constitute

permission to violate parking regulations.

ENFORCEMENT

Find more information, pay, or contest citations at http:/police.ucsc.edu/services/parking.

HOW TO DISPLAY YOUR PARKING PERMIT

Your permit can be displayed with the front facing out on the rearview mirror, face up on the
driver’s side of dashboard, or face out in a windshield sleeve. All parts of your permit must be
visible to Parking Enforcement from outside the vehicle; permits displayed with information
covered or blocked on the dashboard or by window tinting may be subject to citation.

**DISABILITY-RELATED PARKING

UC Santa Cruz has two types of parking spaces for those who have disability-related parking
needs: standard and van-accessible disabled (or DMV) parking spaces; and Medical spaces
intended for those who need close-in parking due to a medical condition, but who do not require
the extra space provided by DMV parking spaces. UCSC affiliates must display a valid UCSC
parking permit with a DMV placard or Medical permit. A permit is not required for visitors with a

valid DMV-issued placard.

TRANSPORTATION & PARKING SERVICES (TAPS)

TAPS Sales Office, Barn H
Monday-Friday 7:00am-5:00pm
tapssales@ucsc.edu - (831) 459-4543
https://taps.ucsc.edu

Revised 12/20/2023

Reserved: includes university vehicles, “O” permits, vanpool,
carpool, department guest permits, and service vehicles

U1 SANTA CAL
STAPS

RMC: motorcyle parking in remote lots




