Information subject to change; visit taps.ucsc.edu for latest map. Reserved and specially marked spaces are enforced as posted. **LEGEND** 167 Public Road 150B Secondary Public Road North Perimeter Lot JOHN R. LEWIS **COLLEGE** Residential Only Road COLLEGE -150A* NINE 155 1000 ft 156° Restricted Access Road Restricted access roads are limited to emergency and authorized service COP. **165*** 154*153 152 139A* Camper Park vehicles; use by those needing 123 ADA-accessible parking is also allowed. Crown/Merrill Dirt Road (3) 111A*)139B* Bike Path 111B* 164* Baskin McLaughlin Drive 114 Cantú Center Major Pedestrian Pathways ParkMobile Hourly and Daily Parking Please see other side for details 138 **MERRILL** 157 🚱 Ro CROWN COLLEGE COLLEGE Accessible Parking Student Student Health 112* Center 119* 128 Electric Vehicle Charging

Must display valid UCSC permit for lot Porter-Chadwick Core West Structure **KRESGE** McLaughlin Drive Transit Stop 113 COLLEGE 158 Stop Sign Traffic Signal 107* Student Union Steinhart Way Redwood Bldg 108 Quarry Plaza 145 159 Steinhart Way **STEVENSON COWELL** 147 COLLEGE 143 COLLEGE **3**171 102 **PERMIT REQUIREMENTS** alth & Safety 163*_© McHenry Weekdays 7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. 140 120A 🤣 Weekdays 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. 101* 103A* Theater Arts (East Field 103B Weekdays 7:00 a.m.-8:30 p.m. 124* lena Baskir Visual Art House PORTER Rd Daily 7:00 a.m.-8:30 p.m. **COLLEGE** East Field House Medical/Disabled/Reserved 0 126* East Upper Field (permits required at all times) Fitness Arts Lot 🛂 125* Center 136 Recital) 146米 16 Family 135* University S Tennis 133* East Lower Field House East Remote Lot **RACHEL CARSON** 129 COLLEGE 132 162* 130 Koshland Way 160* 134 The Village OAKES COLLEGE West Remote Lot 127 West West Field Entrance 169* R **168*** **COASTAL SCIENCE CAMPUS** The Farm Arboretum Center for Agroecology 207 Visitors only Systems (CASFS) Ranch View Terrace 170* Ranch View Rd 206* WESTSIDE RESEARCH PARK Carriage House Rd Parking Sales Office 117A* Police Department 302 @ 117B Special Events Only Main Entrance Younger Lagoon Reserve Western Drive 122 High Street Main Entrance 2300 Delaware 201* 301*6 UC SANTA CRUZ

Revised: 12/20/2023

	UCSC PARKING LOT INFORMATION R/C permits after 5			ParkMobile Hourly and Daily Parking Evening Hours: 4:30 p.m.—8:30 p.m. ParkMobile ParkMobile ParkMobile		
Lot#	Name		p.m.	Hourly	Daily	Eve / Wknd
101	Hahn Student Services	A, B, MC, N, NC, 👶, Medical	V	1 hr		~
102	Quarry Plaza	(a), Medical, Reserved		30 min		
103A 103B	East Fleld House Ath-Rec	A, B, MC, N, NC,		3 hr		
1036	East Remote	Authorized Vehicles Only, & A, B, C, N, R, RMC, EV		2 hr	V	
105	University Police	A, B, MC, N, 3			·	
106	Cowell College	MC, Medical, Reserved, &				
107	Cowell/Stevenson	A, B, MC, N, 🔄, Medical				~
108	Stevenson Service Road	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical				
109	Stevenson College	A, B, N, NC		2 hr		~
110 111A	Stevenson College Crown College "Pit"	A, B, MC, N, NC A, B, C111A, N, NC		3 hr	_	
111B	Crown College Circle	A, B, MC, N, , Medical		2 hr		
112	Core West Structure	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical, EV				~
113	Thimann Lab	Reserved, MC, 🔇, Medical				
114	Social Sciences	A, B, MC, N, NC, 🕹				
115	Carriage House	A, B, MC, N, NC, 👶, Medical				
116	Campus Facilities	A, B, MC, N, NC		3 hr	V	
117A 117B	Admissions Cook House	A, B, 6		3 hr	V	
118	Granary	A, B, & A, B, MC, N, NC, RMC, &				
119	Merrill College	A, B, C119, MC, N, NC, (3, Medical		3 hr	V	
120A	Lower McHenry Library	Reserved, , Medical		2 hr		
120B	Upper McHenry Library	Reserved, 💪, Medical				
121	Biomed/Science Library	6 , Medical		3 hr	✓	
122	Barn Theater	Authorized Vehicles Only*				
123	Heat Plant	A, B, MC, N, , Medical				
124 125	Porter College Porter College	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical		2 hr		V
126	Arts	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical A, B, MC, N, , Medical, EV		3 hr		~
127	West Remote	A, B, C, N, R, RMC, &		· · · ·		
128	Health Center	A, B, MC, N, , Medical				
129-136	Family Student Housing	FSH, MC, Limited A Parking in lots 129, 133-136;				
	T. D. O. J. O. W.	ParkMobile in lots 133 and 135		2 hr		
137 138	TAPS Sales Office	10-Minute Visitor Parking, A. P. MC, N.				
139A	Baskin Engineering Engineering II	A, B, MC, N A, B, MC, N, , Medical		3 hr	V	
139B	Communications	6		30 min		
140	Foundry	(S) , Reserved				
141	Kerr Hall	Reserved, 👶, Medical				
143	Kresge College	A, B, MC, N, NC, 🔄, Medical				
144	Oakes College	Reserved, (3), Medical				
146	Kresge College Rachel Carson College	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical	~	2 hr		
147	Kresge College	A, B, N	·	2 hr		
149	Heller Extension	A, B, N				
150A	North Perimeter	A, B, MC, N, Medical			✓	
150B	North Perimeter	A, B				
151 152-155	Cardiff House Crown-Merrill Apartments	A, B, MC, N, A A, B, C152-155, MC, N, NC, A, Medical		2 hr		
156	Fire House	A, B, C156, N, NC, EV		3 hr	V	
157	Graduate Student Apartments	Lot 157 permit, MC, 😂				
158-159	Redwood Grove Apartments	C158-159, MC, 🕓, Medical				
160	Oakes College	A, B, MC, N, Medical		2 hr		
161	Oakes College	A, B, MC, N		0.5		
162 163	Oakes College Cowell Provost	A, B, C162, MC, N, NC, 3 4 5 6 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		2 hr 30 min		
164	John R. Lewis College	A, B, N		oo miii		~
165	John R. Lewis College	A, B, MC, N, NC, , Medical		3 hr	V	
166	College Nine	A, B, MC, N, 🔄, Medical				
167	College Nine	A, B		3 hr	V	
168	Agroecology	A, B, N, 🕲		2 hr		
169 170	The Village	MC, (a) , Medical		2 hr 2 hr		
171	Hay Barn Environmental Health & Safety	A, B, 🚱 Reserved, 👶		2111		
201	Coastal Science Campus	A, B, 🙆		5 hr	V	
202	Coastal Science Campus	Reserved, 🚱				
203	Coastal Science Campus	A, B, 😂, Reserved				
204	Coastal Science Campus	A, B, Reserved				
205 206	Coastal Science Campus Coastal Science Campus	A, B, C205, Reserved A, B, C206, Reserved		5 hr	4	
207	Coastal Science Campus	No permit parking, visitors only; free for 3 hours		O III	•	
301	Westside Research Park	A, B, C301, MC, N, Reserved		3 hr	V	
302	Westside Research Park	Special Events Only				

GENERAL FACILITIES	
Academic Resources Center	F-5
Agroecology/CASFS	
Alan Chadwick Garden	
Arboretum	
Ath-Rec	E-7
Barn G	L-8
Baskin Engineering	B-4
Bay Tree Bookstore/Building	
BioMed	.C-5
Cantú Center	B-8
Cardiff House	L-8
Carriage House	
Center for Adaptive Optics	
Central Garage	L-7
Classroom Unit	
Communications	
Cook House	
CoGen Plant	B-5
Crown/Merrill Apartments	
Digital Arts Research Center	
Earth and Marine Sciences	
Engineering 2	
Engineering Auditorium	B-4
Faculty/Staff Housing	L-9
Family Student Housing	.G-2
Farm (Agroecology)	
Firehouse	
Fitness Center	
Graduate Student Commons	
Graduate Student Housing	
Granary	
H Barn	
Hahn Student Services	
Hay Barn	
Humanities I	D-7
Humanities and Social Sciences	.D-1
Interdisciplinary Sciences	
Kerr Hall	
KZSC Radio	
McHenry Library	
Main Entrance Kiosk	
Natural Sciences 2	
Physical Sciences Building	C-4
Police Department	1-8
Quarry Plaza	
Ranch View Terrace.	1-6
Redwood Building	
Redwood Grove Apts.	
Camper Park	
Science & Engineering Library	
Sinsheimer Laboratories	
Social Sciences 1	
Social Sciences 2	
Student Health Center	
Student Union	
TAPS Sales Office	
Theater Arts Center	
Thimann Laboratories	D-4
PARKING REGULATION	
Regulations are enforced 24 hours a da	v seve

TIES		Thimann Lecture Hall
enter	F-5	University CenterB-6
		University House F-4
		UCO Lick
		The Village
		The village
		COLLEGES
		College Nine
lding	.D-7	Cowell College
	.C-5	Crown College
		John R. Lewis College
		Kresge College
		Merrill College
ics		Oakes College
		Porter College
		Rachel Carson College
		Stevenson College
		otevenson conege
		ARTS FACILITIES
ts		Barn Theater M-7
enter	. F-5	Digital Arts Research Center F-5
ces	.D-5	Elena Baskin Visual Arts Center E-5
		Kresge Town Hall
		Music Center
		Recital Hall
		Mary Porter Sesnon Gallery E-3
		Sinsheimer-Stanley Festival Glen E-4
		Eloise Pickard Smith Gallery D-7
		Theater Arts Center
		Theater Arts Contor
mons		ATHLETIC FACILITIES
ing	.C-3	East Field House
	M-8	Lower West Field I-4
	. L-7	
	.E-6	Swimming Pool
	.K-7	Tennis Courts East
		Tennis Courts West
l		Wellness Center
Sciences		West Field House
es		
		RESTAURANTS & CAFES
		Banana Joe's (Crown College) C-7
		Global Village Café (McHenry Library) . E-5
		lveta Cafe
		Oakes Café (Oakes College)
		Perk Coffee Bar (Baskin Engineering)B-4
ing		Perk Coffee Bar (Physical Sciences) C-4
	. L-8	Stevenson Coffee HouseD-8
	D-7	
	. L-6	Food Truck Pop-ups varied locations
		financial.ucsc.edu/pages/food_trucks.aspx\
		FOOD DANTDIES & DASIGNEEDS
	B-3	FOOD PANTRIES & BASIC NEEDS
Library	C-5	Agroecology Farm Stand K-7
		Cantu Queer Center Food Pantry B-7
8		Cowell Coffee Shop Food Bank D-8
		Ethnic Resource Centers Snack Pantry D-7
		Produce Pop-up Stand (Wednesdays) .D-7
		Produce Pop-up Stand (Fridays)E-7
		Redwood Free Market
		SUA Food Pantry & Lounge E-7
	.E-4	Womxn's Center Food Pantry L-8
		WOTTATT'S CETTLET FOUR Patitity L-8

Regulations are enforced 24 hours a day, seven days a week, including finals week, quarter breaks, and summer.

Each parking lot entrance sign lists permits allowed and valid hours. Parking is prohibited outside of marked spaces.

In general, permits are not required on the residential campus during University holidays

- (see http://taps.ucsc.edu/parking/park-for-free.html) with the following exceptions:
 in lots where permits are required at all times
 - in posted reserved parking spaces
 - when parking attendants are present during a special event

* Lot 122 Authorized Vehicles include: University / Emergency Vehicles; large vehicles (e.g.,- RVs, limos, and buses) in the course of attending legitimate short-term university-related events or business; and vehicles displaying valid TAPS-issued A Construction or Limited Construction Permits. All others, contact TAPS Monday-Friday 7:00am-5:00pm at tapssales@ucsc.edu or (831) 459-4543.

VISITOR PARKING

Visitors to UCSC may purchase a daily permit at the Main Entrance Kiosk (M-7) or the TAPS Sales Office (L-7). They may also utilize ParkMobile in designated hourly/daily parking spaces.

PARKING IS NOT GUARANTEED

Purchase of a permit does not guarantee a parking space in a specific parking lot. Inability to find a legal parking space is not justification to park illegally. Notes left on vehicles do not constitute permission to violate parking regulations.

ENFORCEMENT

Find more information, pay, or contest citations at http://police.ucsc.edu/services/parking.

HOW TO DISPLAY YOUR PARKING PERMIT

Your permit can be displayed with the front facing out on the rearview mirror, face up on the driver's side of dashboard, or face out in a windshield sleeve. All parts of your permit must be visible to Parking Enforcement from outside the vehicle; permits displayed with information covered or blocked on the dashboard or by window tinting may be subject to citation.

**DISABILITY-RELATED PARKING

UC Santa Cruz has two types of parking spaces for those who have disability-related parking needs: standard and van-accessible disabled (or DMV) parking spaces; and Medical spaces intended for those who need close-in parking due to a medical condition, but who do not require the extra space provided by DMV parking spaces. UCSC affiliates must display a valid UCSC parking permit with a DMV placard or Medical permit. A permit is not required for visitors with a valid DMV-issued placard.

TRANSPORTATION & PARKING SERVICES (TAPS)

TAPS Sales Office, Barn H Monday-Friday 7:00am-5:00pm tapssales@ucsc.edu · (831) 459-4543 https://taps.ucsc.edu

Revised 12/20/2023



KEY

A: close-in faculty, staff and visitor parking

B: close-in graduate student parking
C: close-in parking for undergraduate students (lot-specific)

EV: charging for electric vehicles
MC: motorcycles